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Federal Voting Preference

Q: If a federal election were held tomorrow, which party would you vote for? [Decided voters only*]
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*Decided voters only: won't vote, undecided and
refused respondents excluded; “leaners” included.

Federal Voting Preferences

Q: If a federal election were held tomorrow, which party would you vote for? [Decided voters only*]

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

2000 Election Results

Dec- May- Elec- Nov- Mar Apr98 Oct Dec- Jan- Mar-

% o 97 o7 W %8 % %9 % 9 9 %9 0 0

—— Liberal

,  Copyright 2003
}  EKOS Research Associates Inc.
No Reproduction Without Permission

EKOS Research Associates

May- Jul99 Oct Dec- Feb- Mar-

May- Jun- Ju00 Oct Oct Nov Nov Elec- Jan- Jun- Aug- Dec- Jan- 16 30- 16- Aug- Oct Dec- 2003-
U] W 25 15 20 00 0 0f 0 0 02 May- May- Ju- 02 02 02 Jan
2 e e

——PC = Reform/CA

Decided voters only: won't vote, undecided and refused respondents excluded;
“leaners” included
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Federal Voting Preferences: Regional

Q: If a federal election were held tomorrow, which party would you vote for? [Decided voters only*]
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BLiberal|  46% 35% 27% 60% 55% 59%
mCA 18% 26% 23% 8% 3% 3%
oPC 6% 27% 18% 17% 3% 26%
oBQ 31%

E NDP 23% 7% 31% 15% 5% 1%
O Other 8% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2%
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{Base: Decided voters only: won’t vote, undecided and refused respondents excluded;

“leaners” included}

Liberal Leadership: Contest or Coronation?

Q: Do you think that Allan Rock’s withdrawal
from the leadership race means that Paul
Martin will become the leader of the Liberal
Party of Canada without a real contest?
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Q: Do you think it is a good or a bad thing for the

country? [Filter: Those saying”Yes” to Paul

Martin becoming leader without a contest]
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